Associa�on are expected to change over�me. Accordingly, the sensi�vity analysis prepared as of June 30, 2021, is
not necessarily indica�ve of the impact on the Fund's net assets of future movements in interest rates.

 Yield I profit rate sensi�vity posi�on for on balance sheet financial instruments is based on the earlier of

contractual repricing or maturity date and for off balance sheet instruments is based on se�lement date.

 Fair Value sensi�vity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 As at June 30, 2021, the Fund hold GoP ljarah Sukuk amoun�ng to Rs. 497,400 in HBL IAAF Plan 1, having sensi�vity

as follows:

HBL ISLAMIC ASSET ALLOCATION FUND
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2021

111 Annual Report -2021

 Cash flow sensi�vity analysis for variable rate instruments

 As at June 30, 2021, the Fund hold's Term finance cer�ficates and sukuk bonds which are classified as 'fair through
profit or loss', exposing the Fund to cash flow interest rate risk and fair value interest rate risk. In case of 100 basis
points increase! decrease in mark-up rates on June 30, 2021, with all other variables held constant, the impact on
the net assets and total comprehensive income for the year is as follows:

2020

GoP Ijarah 9,226   -   9,226   -
Term finance cer�ficates and sukuk bonds 49,843   1,514,696   1,564,539   66,473

2020

Change in basis points - Fair value interest rate risk
100 (1,354)   (70,995)   (72,349)   2,386

(100) 1,468   163,581   165,049   4,303
Change in basis points - Cash Flow interest rate risk
100 114   2,501   2,615   101

(100) (114)   (2,501)   (2,615)   (101)

Total Exposure
2021

Islamic Asset
Alloca�on

Fund

Islamic Asset
Alloca�on

Fund Plan 1

Islamic Asset
Alloca�on

Fund
Total

----------(Rupees in '000)----------

2021

----------(Rupees in '000)----------

Islamic Asset
Alloca�on

Fund

Islamic Asset
Alloca�on

Fund Plan 1
Total

Effect on total comprehensive income and net assets

Islamic Asset
Alloca�on

Fund

2020

Variable rate instruments
Bank balances 164,167   423,352   587,519   114,118
Investments - At fair value through profit or loss 171,357   2,012,096   2,183,453   75,688